OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 65,700 (SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED ONLY) FULLY PAID EQUITY

SHARES FROM THE SHAREHOLDERS OF SUPRA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED (HEREINAFTER REFERRED AS

(“SIRL”/”TARGET COMPANY”/”TC”) BY MR. SAGAR SHASHIKANT KHONA, MRS. KINJAL BHAVIN KHONA, MRS. NIDHI

SAGAR KHONA AND MR. BHAVIN SHASHIKANT KHONA (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE “ACQUIRERS”) PURSUANT

[...]

Sagar Shashikant Khona has no interest in the Target Company, apart from the Equity Shares held and disclosed in para vi above.
xiii. There are no Persons Acting in Concert in relation to the Offer within the meaning of Regulation 2(1)(q)(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 
xiv. The Net Worth of Mr. Sagar Shashikant Khona as on March 31, 2024, is Rs.12,50,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) as

certified bearing unique document identification number ‘24402615BKFIDI9867’ on June 19, 2024, by Chartered Accountant, Gaurav
Hirawat bearing Membership Number 402615, Proprietor of Gaurav Hirawat & Associates, (Chartered Accountants) bearing firm

[...]

Kinjal Bhavin Khona has no interest in the Target Company, apart from the Equity Shares held and disclosed in para vi above.
xiii. There are no Persons Acting in Concert in relation to the Offer within the meaning of Regulation 2(1)(q)(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.
xiv. The Net Worth of Mrs. Kinjal Bhavin Khona as on March 31, 2024, is Rs.12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores Only) as certified bearing

unique document identification number ‘24402615BKFIDJ3184’ on June 19, 2024, by Chartered Accountant, Gaurav Hirawat bearing
Membership Number ‘402615, Proprietor of Gaurav Hirawat & Associates, (Chartered Accountants) bearing firm registration number

[...]

Bhavin Shashikant Khona has no interest in the Target Company, apart from the Equity Shares held and disclosed in para vi above.
xiii. There are no Person Acting in Concert in relation to the Offer within the meaning of Regulation 2(1)(q)(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

xiv. The Net Worth of Mr. Bhavin Shashikant Khona as on March 31, 2024, is Rs.12,50,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only)
as certified bearing unique document identification number ‘24402615BKFIDL8299’ on June 19, 2024, by Chartered Accountant, Gaurav
Hirawat bearing Membership Number ‘402615, Proprietor of Gaurav Hirawat & Associates, (Chartered Accountants) bearing firm

[...]

iv. Mr. Sagar Shashikant Khona is Brother of Mr. Bhavin Shashikant Khona.

(F) DETAILS OF SELLING SHAREHOLDERS: 

i. The Acquirers have entered into the Share Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) with the promoter Sellers, on June 28, 2024, for acquisition of
13,900 (Thirteen Thousand and Nine Hundred) fully paid up equity shares (“Sale Shares”) of Rs.10/- each representing 5.56% of the paid
up and voting equity share capital of Target Company at a price of Rs.9/- (Rupees Nine Only) per equity share aggregating to Rs.1,25,100/-
(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Only), subject to the terms and conditions as mentioned in the SPA.

ii. The details of the promoter Sellers (“Sellers”) are as stated hereunder:

iii. Post completion of the SPA transaction and compliance of Regulation 31A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and

[...]

(H) Details of the Offer: 

i. The offer is a triggered offer in terms of Regulation 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.
ii. The Acquirers have made this open offer in terms of SEBI (SAST) Regulations to the shareholders of the Target Company to acquire up to

65,700 (Sixty Five Thousand and Seven Hundred) fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each representing 26.28% of the
Paid-up Share Capital of the Target Company (“Offer Size”) at a price of Rs. 9/- (Rupees Nine Only) per fully paid up equity share (“Offer
Price”), payable in cash.